Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
" Male 18|Male 35 Male | Female | Female | Female _ Post Sec/ - $50K- Donald | Joe [ Someone |Did not
Northeast Midwest South | West | Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 3 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <=HS ——— Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ T || Bt else oy
Sample size 1007 180 214]  384] 229] 479 528 321| 322| 364] 153| 152 175 168 170 190 393 305] 309 479 291 150 412|447 18] 131
Regional ple sizes are ighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are

g
weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response
was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100 should be
interpreted with caution.

Q2. [Accurate] Based on your own experiences and perceptions, do each of these reflect an accurate or inaccurate picture of the US you know:

Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
. Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female Female Post Sec/ . $50K- Donald Joe Someone |Did not
Northeast | Midwest | South [ West | Male | Female | 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ <=HS > Univ+ | <$50K 100K+ X
ortheas lawes! ou es ale emale 34 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Associate nv $ <$100K & Trump | Biden else vote

A caring society 32% 34% 34%| _ 34%| _25%| _ 38% 26%| _ 30%| _ 29%| _ 35%| _ 38%| _ 36%| _41%| _ 23% 23%) 30%| _35% 28%|__31%| _ 32%) 36%) 30%| __39%| _ 25% 27%|__33%)
Prosperous country 29% 50% 520 _ 48%| _ 45%| _ 60%) 39%|  54%| _41%| 51%| 69%| _49%| 61%| __ 40% 34%) 2% _41% 26%| __62%| __46%) 52%) 58%| __ 52%| _47% 58%| __42%]
A safe country overall 43% 36% 26%| __47%| __40%| _50%) 37%| __49%| _ 42%| _39%|  58%| 51%| _42%| _ 41% 33%) 36%| __38% 23%| __49%| __39%) 47%) 53%| __ 43%| _ 42% 50%| _43%
Racially divided 74% 76% 70%| __69%| _83%| _72%) 76%| _ 75%| _72%| _ 74%| _74%| _71%| 70%| _ 76% 74%) 7% __67% 76%| _81%| _ 74%) 71%) 79%| ___58%| _ 89% 79%| __71%
qes\‘/’:msf;:tm Cf 26% 26% 28%| 25%| 26%| 33% 19%| 23%| 24%| 30| 29%| 30%| 40|  18% 18% 21%|  24% 23%|  31%| 24% 28% 33%|  27%| 25% 19%|  24%]
:f‘;:::ge Rlaveligieolld 33% 31%) aa%| 33%| 26%| 38% 20%| 29%| 3a%| 36%| 35%| 37| 41%|  23% 32%) 319%|  32% 30%| 39%| 32% 34%) 38%|  35%| 34% 26%|  25%)
i’[‘] Sy T DT 47%) 64%| 58%| 49%| 64% agw| 47| 56| 62%| 59%| 61%| 70%|  36% 519, 55%|  56% 52%| 58%| 54% 59%, 58%|  66%| 46% 52|  57%

Q2. [Inaccurate] Based on your own experiences and perceptions, do each of these reflect an accurate or inaccurate picture of the US you know:

Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
. Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female Female Post Sec/ . $50K- Donald Joe Someone |Did not
North M h| wi Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 + =4 > + K 100K+ X
ortheast idwest Sout lest ale emale 8-3 35-5. 55 34 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <=HS Associate Univ: <$50 <$100K $100| Trump Biden Al G

A caring society 56%, 56%) 53%]| _ 54%| _ 60%| _ 49%) 61%| _ 56%| _ 61%| _49%| _50%| _ 53%| _ 46%| _ 65% 59%) 51%| _ 52% 63%| _ 54%| _ 53% 56%, 59%| __48%| _ 64% 57%] _ 50%)
Prosperous country 39%) 35%) 37%| __39%| _ 44%| _33%) 25%| _34%| _ 46%| _ 38%| _24%| _42%| 33%| _ 43% 50%) 23%]__42% 23%| __32%| __40%) 20%) 32%| ___37%| _ 42% 35%] 37
‘A safe country overall 27%) 51%) 24%]| __46%| __49%| _40%) 53%| _ 39%|  51%|  51%| _20%| _44%| _46%| _ 48% 57%) 55%| _ 50% 29%| __41%| __50%) 26%) 39%| __ 47%| __49% 37%]__41%]
Racially divided 17%) 14%) 10%| _21%| _ 11%| 21% 1a%| _15%| 18%| 18%| 10%| 21%| 22%| _ 12%) 16%) 14%| __20% 18%| _ 12%| _16% 23%) 13%| __ 28%| 8% 18%| _15%
S:::r:f;netm i 59% 64% 58%| 59%| 58%| 55% 64%| 63%| 62| 54%| 59%| 61%| 45%|  67% 64% 61%|  64% 61%| 52%| 60% 59% 54%|  60%| 60% 66%|  56%)
::;Zi'::e Rlaveligieoild 45% 45%) 21%|  43%| 52%| 45% as%| ag%| aso6| 4206| a6%| 47%| 43%|  52% 43%) 2a%|  45% 51%| 40%|  45%) 8%, 43%|  50%| 41% 51%|  45%)
:] SR I T 31%) 20%| 23%| 30%| 22% 30%| 34%| 26%| 19%| 27%| 23%| 16%| 41% 28%) 21%|  25% 30%| 23%| 28% 21%, 21%|  18%| 33% 31%|  27%)

Q2. [A caring society] Based on your own experiences and perceptions, do each of these reflect an accurate or inaccurate picture of the US you know:

Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
. Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female Female Post Sec/ q $50K- Donald | Joe Someone [Did not
North M h | Wi Mal [5 | 18-34 -54 =H . K 100K .
ortheast idwest | Sout est ale emale 8-34 | 35-5. 55+ A 54 554, e 3554 55+ <=HS Associate Univ+ | <$50 <$100K $100K + Trump | Biden else ot

Accurate 32%: 34% 34% 34% 25% 38% 26%) 30% 29% 35% 38% 36% 41% 23% 23% 30% 35% 28% 31% 32% 36% 30% 39% 25% 27% 33%)
Inaccurate 56% 56% 53% 54% 60% 49% 61% 58% 61% 49% 50% 53% 46% 65% 69% 51% 52% 63% 54% 53% 56% 59% 48% 64% 57% 50%
Can’t sax/Not sure 13%: 10%! 13%! 12%!| 15%! 12%! 13%! 12%! 9% 16%! 12%! 11%! 13%! 12%! 8% 18% 14% 9% 15%! 15%! 9% 11% 13% 11% 16%! 17%|




Q2. [Prosperous country] Based on your own experiences and perceptions, do each of these reflect an accurate or inaccurate picture of the US you know:

Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
" Male 18|Male 35 Male | Female | Female | Female Post Sec/ - $50K- Donald | Joe | Someone [Did not
Northeast Mid t South | West Mal Fi | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <=HS i Univ+ | <$50K 100K+ "
ortheas! idwes ou s ale | Female 34 54 | 55+ [ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ Associate | UMV | <8 <s100k | & Trump | Biden else vote
Accurate 49%] 50%) 52%)| 48%)| 45%) 60%) 39% 54% 41% 51% 69% 49% 61% 40% 34% 42% 41% 46% 62% 46% 52%] 58% 52% 47% 58%| 42%
Inaccurate 39%: 35% 37%, 39%, 44% 33%, 45% 34% 46% 38% 24% 42% 33% 43% 50% 43% 42% 43% 32% 40% 40% 32% 37% 42% 35% 37%)
Can’t say/Not sure 12% 15%| 11%| 13%) 11%)| 7% 16%)| 12%)| 13%) 11%)| 7% 10%) 6% 17%] 16%)| 15% 17% 11%)| 6% 14%] 8% 10% 11% 10% 7% 21%)
Q2. [A safe country overall] Based on your own experiences and perceptions, do each of these reflect an accurate or inaccurate picture of the US you know:
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
. Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female Female _ Post Sec/ " $50K- Donald | Joe Someone |Did not
Northeast Midwest | South | West | Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 34 54 55+ e 35.54 55+ <=HS Associate Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ T || B else Lo
Accurate 43% 36%) 46%) 47%, 40%, 50% 37%, 49% 42% 39% 58%) 51% 42% 41% 33%, 36% 38% 43% 49% 39% 47% 53% 43% 42% 50% 43%)
Inaccurate 47% 51% 44% 46% 49% 40% 53% 39% 51% 51% 29% 44% 46% 48% 57% 55% 50% 49% 41% 50% 46% 39% 47% 49% 37% 41%
Can’t say/Not sure 10%: 14%| 10%!| 8% 11%!| 10%! 10%! 12%!| 8% 10%! 13%! 5% 12%! 12%! 10%! 9% 12% 8% 10%! 12%; 8% 8% 9% 9% 13%: 16%|
Q2. [Racially divided] Based on your own experiences and perceptions, do each of these reflect an accurate or inaccurate picture of the US you know:
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
. Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female Female Post Sec/ q $50K- Donald | Joe Someone [Did not
Northeast Mid t South | West Mal Fi | 18-34 | 35-54 B <=HS . Univ+ | <$50K 100K + N
ortheas! idwes ou s ale emale 34 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Associate nv $ <$100K & Trump | Biden else vote
Accurate 74% 76%)| 70%)| 69%)| 83%) 72%)| 76%)| 75% 2% 74% 74% 71% 70% 76% 74% 77% 67% 76% 81% 74% 71% 79% 58% 89% 79% 71%
Inaccurate 17%: 14% 19% 21%, 11%) 21%, 14% 15% 18% 18% 19%! 21%, 22% 12% 16%! 14% 20% 18% 12% 16%! 23% 13% 28% 8% 18%! 15%|
Can’t say/Not sure 9% 9%)| 10%) 10%) 5%)| 8% 10% 10% 9%)| 8% 7% 8% 8% 12%)| 10%)| 8% 13% 6% 7% 10%] 7% 8% 14% 3% 3% 14%]
Q2. [Good system of government] Based on your own experiences and perceptions, do each of these reflect an accurate or inaccurate picture of the US you know:
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
. Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female Female _ Post Sec/ . $50K- Donald | Joe Someone |Did not
Northeast Midwest | South | West | Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 2 54 55+ 18.34 35.54 55+ <=HS ——— Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ T || Bt e o,
Accurate 26%] 26%) 28%) 25%) 26%) 33%, 19% 23%, 24% 30%, 29% 30%, 40% 18% 18% 21% 24% 23%, 31%, 24% 28% 33% 27% 25% 19%! 24%)
Inaccurate 59%! 64% 58% 59% 58% 55% 64% 63% 62% 54% 59% 61% 45% 67% 64% 61% 64% 61% 52% 60% 59%] 54% 60% 60% 66% 56%
Can’t say/Not sure 15%: 10%!| 14%| 16%| 17%!| 12%| 17%!| 14%| 14%| 16%!| 12%!| 9% 15%! 16%! 18%! 18% 12% 16%! 17%! 16%; 14%; 13% 13% 15% 15%: 19%|
Q2. [Positive player in world affairs] Based on your own experiences and perceptions, do each of these reflect an accurate or inaccurate picture of the US you know:
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
. Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female Female Post Sec/ q $50K- Donald | Joe Someone [Did not
North M h | Wi Mal [5 | 18-34 -54 =H . K 100K .
ortheast idwest | Sout est ale emale 8-34 | 35-5. 55+ A 54 554, e 3554 55+ <=HS Associate Univ+ | <$50 <$100K $100K + Trump | Biden else ot
Accurate 33%: 31% 44% 33% 26%) 38% 29% 29% 34% 36% 35% 37% 41% 23% 32% 31% 32% 30% 39% 32% 34% 38% 35% 34% 26%! 25%|
Inaccurate 45% 45% 41% 43% 52% 45% 45% 49% 45% 42% 46% 47% 43% 52% 43% 41% 45% 51% 40% 45% 48% 43% 50% 41% 51% 45%
Can’t sax/Not sure 22%: 24%) 15%!| 24%) 23%) 17%!| 26%) 22%) 21%) 22%) 19%! 16%! 16%! 24% 25%) 27% 24% 20% 21% 23% 19%: 19% 15% 25% 24%; 30%)




Q2. [A country I'm proud to live in] Based on your own experiences and perceptions, do each of these reflect an accurate or inaccurate picture of the US you know:

Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
’ Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female Post Sec/ . $50K- Donald | Joe [ Someone |Did not
. 2 + < + | < +
Northeast Midwest South | West | Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 3 54 55+ 1834 35.54 55+ HS Associate Univ- $50K <$100K $100K Trump | Biden - o—
Accurate 55% 47% 64% 58% 49% 64% 48% 47% 56% 62% 59% 61% 70% 36% 51% 55% 56% 52% 58% 54% 59%| 58% 66% 46% 52%] 57%]
Inaccurate 26% 31%) 22%|  23%|  30%|  22% 30%|  34%| 26%| 19%| 27%| 23%| 16% 41%) 28%) 21%|  25% 30%|  23%| 28%) 21% 27% 18%|  33% 31%| _ 27%|
Can’t say/Not sure 19% 22% 14%| 19%)| 21% 14%| 22% 19%)| 18%) 19%) 14%| 16%)| 13%)| 23% 21% 23% 19% 19%)| 18%) 18%] 21% 15% 17% 21% 16%] 17%]
Q3. [Top2box] Thinking about each — would you say they are growing stronger or getting weaker in US
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
. Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female Female _ Post Sec/ " $50K- Donald | Joe Someone |Did not
Northeast Midwest South | West | Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 55+ e 35.54 55+ <=HS Associate Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ T || B else Lo
Free and fair elections 20% 20%)] 17%|  22%|  19%|  26%) 15%|  19%| 22%| 19%| 25%| 26%|  26% 14% 18% 12%|  19% 20%|  21%|  23%) 21% 12% 16%| _ 25% 14%|  15%)
Everyone can actively
participate in politics and 40% 45% 37% 41% 35% 45% 35% 47% 35% 37% 54% 41% 40% 41% 30% 34% 45% 38% 34% 42% 38% 35% 43% 36% 38% 40%|
civic life if they want
::’h‘t‘zc(‘)';’gvzfr:/:ig“ma” 27% 26% 24%| 29%| 28%| 33% 23%| 31%| 26%| 26%| 36%| 31%| 32%|  26% 22% 20%|  26% 26%| 31%| 28% 30% 25%|  28%| 27% 36%|  27%)
z;’o‘”;'e's iesedinine) 17% 15% 17%|  18%| 17| 18% 15%| 16%| 19%| 16%| 24%| 17%| 14%) 9% 21% 17%|  21% 15%|  14%| 20%) 15% 13%|  14%|  19% 23%|  19%|
Zhjgﬁf‘;’f&'\f‘:‘:yi"npe“es 16% 15% 16%| 19%| 12| 19% 14%|  17%| 16%| 16%| 20%| 17| 19%|  15% 14% 12|  19% 15%|  14%| 20%) 13% 0% 18%| 15% 16%|  15%
Q3. [Bottom2box] Thinking about each — would you say they are growing stronger or getting weaker in US
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
. Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female Female Post Sec/ . $50K- Donald | Joe Someone |Did not
- - + = + +
Northeast Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 2 54 55+ 18-34 a5-54 55+ <=HS pa—— Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K T || EtEn else ooy
Free and fair elections 58% 58%) 64%| 57%| 57%| 57% 60%| 56%| 57%| 62%| 55%| 53%| 61% 57%) 60%] 64%|  56% 58%| 62%| 57% 61% 60% 67%| _ 53% 62%| _ 52%]
Everyone can actively
participate in politics and 36% 33% 35%| 37%| 37%| 32% 40%| 35%| 39%| 34%| 29%| 33%| 33% 40%| 44%) 36%| 29% 38%| 43%| 34% 37%) 40% 31%|  42% 37%|  28%
civic life if they want
:;i’;cgfgvzfr;:i:“ma” 50%, 48%) a5%| 52%| 54%|  46% 54%| 45%| 520%| 54%| 40%| 45%| 53%|  49% 59%) 54%|  49% 52%| 50%| 519 47% 57%|  46%| 56% a7%|  44%|
E:;V;l'e's s s 66% 63% 65%| 68%| 67%| 66% 67%| 63%| 63%| 72%| 57%| 66%| 73%|  69% 60% 72%|  63% 66%| 72%| 63% 69% 2% 71%| 65% 64%|  56%]
U R s 67% 71%) 68%| 65%| 67%| 64% 70%| 64%| 68%| 70%| 60%| 67%| 66%| 67% 68%) 75%|  64% 72%| 67%| 65%) 69%) 70%|  64%| T71% 69%|  63%]
egually to everyone
Q3. [Free and fair elections] Thinking about each — would you say they are growing stronger or getting weaker in US
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
" Male 18|Male 35|/ Male | Female | Female | Female Post Sec/ . $50K- Donald | Joe | Someone [Did not
= - + < + | < +
Northeast Midwest South | West | Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55- 34 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ HS Associate Univ- $50K <$100K $100K Trump | Biden else vote
Much stronger 8% 5% 7% 10%| 6% 12% 4% 7% 9% 7% 12% 14% 11%) 3% 4% 4% 11% 4% 7% 9% 9% 3% 9% 8% 5% 5%)
A bit stronger 12% 15% 10%|  11%| 14%|  13%) 11%|  12%| 13%| 12%| 13%| 12%| 15% 11% 14% 9% 8% 16%| 13%|  14% 12%) 8% %] 17% 9% 10%)
\'I\‘vi';:z: SR 20%, 20%) 19| 22%| 24%| 18% 25%| 25%| 21%| 19%| 20| 21%| 13%|  29% 20%, 2a%|  24% 20%| 18%| 20% 19%) 28%|  18%| 22% 24%|  33%]
A bit weaker 27% 29%)| 30%|  25%| 25%| 25% 28%|  26%| 25%| 29%| 25%| 24%| 25% 27%) 26%) 32%|  25% 23%|  33%| 24% 28% 31% 24%|  29% 34%]|  27%]
Much weaker 32% 29% 34% 32%) 32%, 31% 32% 30% 32% 34% 30% 29% 35% 30% 35% 32% 31% 36% 29% 33% 33% 29% 43% 24% 28% 25%
Top2box 20% 20%)] 17%|  22%|  19%|  26%) 15%|  19%| 22%| 19%| 25%| 26%| 26% 14% 18% 12%|  19% 20%|  21%|  23% 21% 12% 16%| _ 25% 14%|  15%)|
Bottom2box 58% 58% 64% 57% 57% 57% 60% 56% 57% 62% 55% 53% 61% 57% 60% 64% 56% 58% 62% 57% 61% 60% 67% 53% 62% 52%)




Q3. [Everyone can actively participate in politics and civic life if they want] Thinking about each — would you say they are growing stronger or getting weaker in US

Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
’ Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female Post Sec/ . $50K- Donald | Joe [ Someone |Did not
Northeast Midwest South | West | Mal Fe | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <=HS i Univ+ | <$50K + v
ou s ale | Female 34 54 | 55+ [ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ Associate | UMV [ <® <s100k | $19%K* | 1rump | Biden else vote
Much stronger 17%] 17%) 19%| 18%| 15%) 21% 14%| 20% 16%) 16%) 24% 20% 20% 16%)| 13% 12% 21% 14%| 15%) 22% 14%] 13% 22% 14% 9% 16%]
A bit stronger 22%: 29%) 19% 24% 19%! 23%, 21%, 28%) 19%! 21%, 30%, 21% 19%! 25% 17%! 22% 24% 24% 19%! 21% 24% 22% 21% 23% 29% 24%)
c‘vzg::: SR (X7 25% 22%) 28%| 22%| 28%| 24% 250 17%| 26%| 2006| 16%| 26%| 28%|  18% 27%) 30%|  26% 24%| 22%| 24% 26%) 24%|  26%| 21% 250 329
A bit weaker 21%: 21%, 19% 23%) 21%, 18% 24% 21%, 25% 19%! 18% 19%! 18%! 23% 30% 19% 15% 22% 28% 20% 21% 24% 17% 27% 22% 18%|
Much weaker 15%! 12%| 15%| 14% 16%)| 13%) 16%)| 14%| 14%| 16%)| 11%) 14%)| 15%) 17%| 14%| 16% 13% 16%)| 15%) 13%] 16%] 16% 15% 16% 15%] 10%]
Top2box 40% 45% 37%, 41% 35% 45% 35% 47% 35% 37%, 54% 41% 40% 41% 30%, 34% 45% 38% 34% 42% 38% 35% 43% 36% 38% 40%)
Bottom2box 36% 33% 35% 37% 37% 32% 40% 35% 39% 34% 29% 33% 33% 40% 44% 36% 29% 38% 43% 34% 37% 40% 31% 42% 37% 28%)
Q3. [Protection of the human rights of everyone] Thinking about each — would you say they are growing stronger or getting weaker in US
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
. Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female Female _ Post Sec/ " $50K- Donald | Joe Someone |Did not
Northeast Midwest | South [ West | Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 34 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ <=HS Associate Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ T || B else Lo
Much stronger 9% 5% 9% 11% 7% 11%) 7% 10% 7% 9% 15% 7% 10%! 6% 7% 8% 11% 6% 8% 12%! 7%] 4% 10% 7% 6% 10%|
Abit stronger 19%! 21% 15%| 18%| 21% 22% 16%)| 21% 19%) 17%)| 21% 23% 21% 21% 15%| 12% 15% 19%)| 23% 16%] 24% 21% 18% 20% 31% 17%]
\';‘Iig:z: SLoRISnCY 22% 26% 30%| 19%| 18%| 21% 23%| 2a%| 22%| 21%| 24| 24%| 16%|  25% 19% 26%|  25% 22|  19%| 21% 23% 18%|  26%| 17% 17%|  20%)
A bit weaker 27%! 24% 28% 27% 27% 26% 28% 24% 271% 29% 23% 24% 29% 25% 29% 29% 25% 29% 26% 24% 27% 38% 22% 32% 22% 23%
Much weaker 23%: 23%, 18% 24% 27%, 20% 26%) 20% 25% 25% 17%) 21%, 24% 24% 30%, 26% 24% 22% 24% 27% 20% 19% 23% 24% 24% 21%)
Top2box 27%! 26% 24% 29% 28% 33% 23% 31% 26% 26% 36% 31% 32% 26% 22% 20% 26% 26% 31% 28% 30% 25% 28% 27% 36% 27%
Bottom2box 50%: 48% 45% 52%) 54% 46%) 54% 45% 52%) 54% 40%) 45% 53% 49% 59% 54% 49% 52% 50% 51% A47% 57% 46% 56% A47% 44%)
Q3. [Power is invested in the people] Thinking about each — would you say they are growing stronger or getting weaker in US
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
. Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female Female Post Sec/ . $50K- Donald | Joe Someone |Did not
North M h | Wi Mal [5 | 18-34 -54. + =H . by W q
ortheast idwest | Sout lest ale emale 8-3. 35-5. 55 2 54 55+ 1834 35-54 55+ <=HS pa—— Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K T || EtEn else ooy
Much stronger 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 7% 3% 8% 3% 5% 12%)| 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 7% 4% 4% 7% 4% 3% 4% 6% 6% 4%)
A bit stronger 12%: 10% 11% 12% 13%) 12%) 12%) 8% 16% 11%) 12%) 13%) 10%! 4% 19%! 12% 14% 11%) 10%! 13%! 11%!; 10% 10% 12% 17%! 15%|
\';‘VZ';::: stronger nor 17% 22% 18%| 14%| 16%| 16% 18%| 2106| 18%| 12%| 19%| 17%| 13%|  23% 19% 12%|  17% 19%|  15%|  17%) 16% 15%|  16%| 16% 13%|  25%
A bit weaker 29%! 26%) 29% 31%, 30%, 28% 31%, 30%, 27%, 31%, 29% 24% 30%, 30%, 29% 33% 27% 27%, 35% 27% 30% 35% 28% 31% 28% 29%)
Much weaker 37% 37% 36% 37% 38% 38% 36% 33% 36% 41% 28% 42% 43% 39% 31% 38% 35% 39% 37% 36% 39% 37% 43% 34% 37% 27%
Top2box 17%: 15% 17% 18% 17%) 18% 15% 16% 19% 16% 24% 17%) 14% 9% 21% 17% 21% 15% 14% 20%, 15%! 13% 14% 19% 23% 19%|
Bottom2box 66%! 63% 65% 68% 67% 66% 67% 63% 63% 72% 57%) 66% 73% 69% 60% 72% 63% 66% 72% 63% 69% 72% 71% 65% 64% 56%)
Q3. [The rule of law applies equally to everyone] Thinking about each — would you say they are growing stronger or getting weaker in US
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
. Male 18|Male 35|/ Male | Female | Female | Female Post Sec/ - $50K- Donald | Joe | Someone [Did not
- - + =
Northeast Midwest South | West | Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 2 54 55+ 1834 35.54 55+ <=HS p——— Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ T || By else U,
Much stronger 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 7% 5% 8% 4% 6% 10%) 5% 7% 5% 3% 5% 10% 5% 2% 9% 3% 2% 7% 5% 6% 6%)
A bit stronger 10%: 8% 11% 12% 8% 12% 9% 10%! 12% 10%! 10%! 12%! 13%! 9% 11%! 7% 9% 10%! 11%! 11%! 10%! 8% 11% 10% 10%! 9%
C‘vi';:z: stronger nor 16% 14% 15%|  16%| 20%| 17% 16%| 19%| 17%| 14%| 20%| 15%| 15%|  18% 18% 13%|  17% 13%|  19%| 15%) 18% 20|  18%| 14% 15%|  22%
A bit weaker 26%: 23%) 29%) 23%) 30% 23% 28% 30%, 26%) 23% 27% 22% 22% 33% 29% 23% 23% 29% 27% 24% 25% 31% 27% 25% 29% 24%)
Much weaker 41% 48% 40% 42% 37% 41% 42% 34% 42% 48% 33% 46% 43% 34% 39% 51% 41% 44% 40% 40% 44% 39% 38% 46% 40% 39%
Top2box 16%: 15% 16% 19% 12%! 19%! 14% 17%! 16% 16% 20% 17%! 19%! 15%! 14%! 12% 19% 15%! 14%! 20% 13%! 10% 18% 15% 16%! 15%|
Bottom2box 67%! 71% 68% 65% 67% 64% 70% 64% 68% 70% 60% 67% 66% 67% 68% 75% 64% 72% 67% 65% 69% 70% 64% 71% 69% 63%)




Q9. In your belief, is the American Age over, or will it continue for the foreseeable future?

Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West | Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ Ma';ls Ma|5e435 "gg'f Flegf;"e F:g_‘sa["e Fes'gfle <=Hs :;:;csi:tce/ Univ+ | <850K ii%};k $100K+ ?_?::‘]'s Bjig:n Sozzg"e D:,‘Zt"em
;TZ azrczr\'s;‘” Ageis 29% 35% 31| 25%| 28%| 27% 30| 27%| 34%| 25%| 25| 319%| 26%|  29% 36% 24| 22% 3206| 33%| 26% 31% 31|  24%| 33% aa0%|  24%)
I\'::r’?;s:ca" Agewillbe | 500, 29% 30| 29%| 33%| 29% 3106| 35%| 20%| 26%| 30| 27| 29%|  40% 31% 24%|  29% 3206|  31%| 30% 29% 35%|  20%| 32% 25%|  29%|
i3 ,Amencan Ag? WIHY 31%: 27% 29% 35% 30% 32% 30% 30% 28% 35% 34% 32% 32% 27% 24% 37% 34% 27% 31% 33% 27% 29% 33% 29% 26% 34%)
continue for a while still
:25;:";:;'“" ROel 10% 9%| 0% 12%| 9% 11% o%| 8% ow| 14%| 11%| 10%| 12% 5% 8% 15%|  15% 9%| 5% 12% 12% 4w 14%| 6% 5% 13%
Top2box 59% 65% 61% 53% 61% 56% 61% 62% 63% 52% 56% 58% 56% 68% 68% 48% 51% 64% 64% 55% 61% 67% 53% 65% 69% 54%]
Bottom2box 41% 35%) 39%) 47%) 39% 44% 39% 38%) 37%) 48% 44% 42%) 44% 32% 32% 52% 49% 36% 36% 45% 39% 33% 47% 35% 31% 46%)
Q10. [Top2box] Agreement with statements
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
. Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female Female Post Sec/ q $50K- Donald | Joe Someone [Did not
X - + == + | < +
Northeast Midwest | South | West | Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55 34 54 55+ 1834 35.54 55+ HS Associate Univ- $50K <$100K $100K Trump)||| Biden . vote
There is no room for
political compromise in 43% 44% 45% 42% 44% 47% 40% 39% 40% 50% 44% 42% 52% 35% 38% 48% 50% 37% 41% 42% 46% 43% 48% 42% 41% 34%
the US today
My federal government
cares about issues that 20% 21% 24% 17%) 23% 19%) 22% 15% 23% 23% 16%) 18%) 23% 14%) 28% 23% 19% 19%) 24% 21% 24% 15% 10% 32% 19%)] 14%
are important to me
Q10. [Bottom2box] Agreement with statements
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
. Male 18|Male 35 Male | Female | Female | Female Post Sec/ " $50K- Donald | Joe [ Someone |Did not
- - + = + | < +
Northeast Midwest | South | West | Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55 34 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ HS Associate Univ- $50K <$100K $100K Trump | Biden else vote
There is no room for
political compromise in 42% 47% 41% 43% 39% 42% 42% 40% 47% 39% 41% 48% 39% 39% 47% 40% 35% 49% 45% 44% 42% 41% 38% 47% 44% 37%)
the US today
My federal government
cares about issues that 70%: 71% 68% 72% 70% 74% 67%) 74% 68% 69% 73% 73% 75% 74% 64% 64% 68% 75% 69% 68% 68% 80% 82% 60% 72% 68%)
are important to me
Q10. [There is no room for political compromise in the US today] Agreement with statements
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
. Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female Female Post Sec/ q $50K- Donald | Joe Someone [Did not
- - + = + +
Northeast Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 24 54 554 1824 3554 55+ <=HS Associate Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K Trump | Biden else oo
Strongly agree 15%: 16% 17% 13%| 15% 18% 12% 14% 14% 16% 19%! 13%) 20% 10%! 15%! 11% 18% 12%! 13%! 16%! 16%! 14% 18% 13% 15%! 10%|
Agree 29% 27% 28% 29% 29% 29% 28% 25% 26% 34% 25% 29% 32% 24% 23% 36% 32% 25% 28% 26% 30% 30% 30% 28% 26% 24%
Disagree 29%: 33% 31%, 28%) 26%) 29% 29% 30% 33% 25% 26%) 35% 26% 33% 32% 24% 24% 35% 31% 32% 27% 26% 26% 33% 30% 25%)
Strongly disagree 13%! 13%| 10%| 15%| 13%) 14%| 12%) 10%) 14%| 15%) 15%) 13%) 13%)| 5% 15%) 16% 11% 14%)| 14%)| 12%] 15%] 15% 12% 14% 14%] 13%]
Don’t know/Can’t say 15%: 10% 14% 15% 17%! 11% 18% 21% 13% 11% 15%! 10%! 9% 27% 16%! 13% 15% 14%! 14%! 15%! 12%! 15% 14% 11% 15%! 29%)
Top2box 43% 44% 45% 42% 44% 47% 40% 39% 40% 50% 44% 42% 52% 35% 38% 48% 50% 37% 41% 42% 46% 43% 48% 42% 41% 34%
Bottom2box 42% 47%) 41%) 43%) 39% 42%) 42%) 40%) 47%) 39% 41%) 48% 39% 39% 47% 40% 35% 49% 45% 44% 42% 41% 38% 47% 44% 37%)|




Q10. [My federal government cares about issues that are important to me] Agreement with statements

Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
. Male 18|Male 35| Male Female Female Female Post Sec/ . $50K- Donald Joe Someone |Did not
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Femal . y + =
ortheas idwest | Sou e | FIREIOH | RS0 | atoaced || eal [l 34 | 54 | 55+ | 1834 | 3554 55+ | THS [ associate | UMVH [ <K cg100k | S19K* | rrump [ Biden | else | vote

Stronaly anree W% W% o6 596 3% 5% 6| 56| 3%| 5| 8%| 2% 5%| 2% % S| 6% % 3% 5% 7% 6 3% o% %[ 1%
Agree T6% 7% Tove| 12| 20%| 14% Tov| 10%| 20%| 18%|  8%| 16%| 18%|  1a%| _ 25% Tow| 13% Tro6]_20%] 1% Tow| 12w 8% 5% Tro6]1a%)
Disaaree 32% 30%) 32%| _ 28%| _37%| _ 30% 34%| _40%|  20%| _ 20%| _ 31%| _28%| 31%| _ 48%| __ 29% 26%| _ 28% 33%6] _37%| 3206 28%| _ 43%| _ 32%| 33% 38%| _32%)
Strongly disagres 38% 37%) 36%| _44%|  32%| _44%) 33%| 34%| 30%| 41%| 43%| 45%| 44%| _ 26%| _ 35% 38%| _40% 42%| 32%| 36%|  4ow|  37%| _ 51%] 27% 30%| _36%)
Don't know/Can't say 9% 8% 8% 1% _ 8%| 7% T1%6|  11%|  9%| _ 8%| _10%| _ 9%| _ 2%| _ 12% 8% 2% 13% %] 8%| _10% % S| 7% 8% B%|__18%
Top2box 20% 21%) 2a%| _17%| 23%| _19%) 20%| 15%| 23%| 23%| _16%| 18%| 23%|  14%| _ 28% 23%| _19% Tow| 24| 21| 2a%|  15%|  10%] 3% oo 14%)
Bottom2box 70% 71% 68%| __72%| _70%| _7a% 7% _7a%| __68%| _69%| _73%| _73%| _75%| __7a%| 6% 54%| _68% 75%] _69%| _68%| ___68%| ___B0%| __82%| _60% 72%] _68%




